8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| ORIGINAL 16SEP2014 | GH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE A RELEASED 230¢T2014 | GH | TE
Al ECR-16-014728 180CT2016 | RS L/
2150488-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 5 | ECR-19-00965] omans Tz Ty
2150488-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150488-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150488-7 B TO0LTNG KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150488-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
SO I O I O B 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-l - - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-l - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2?48
-l 2119082-3 CAM  SNATL . INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-l T 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3\| - 1 1 1 ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE |2 79 1107 = - -] - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 233
T N ] 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
INSUL|3.86 mm [.152] -
-l 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
Appjgggggg%”m a RN 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-l 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
-l 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -1 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |RE REFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgé
-] - - 2406381 SPRING. FEED FINGER
TERMINAL NAME :
RE(jEP)TA(j{f’G‘ Somm AL TON -l - - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:,h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl B | : W W 5119955- 0 ASSY  LUBRICATOR. END FEED g/
6.00-6.00 mm [.236-.236 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-. 118 IN] _ 1 1 1 W 455888’6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINAL 29133 Rev 12 - - R 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
L] ,
éEEE%%?gi??ON , , , B A AR IR 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ H T AR I 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 67
-l 221272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
FD R T VL 28 Y T Y TR :
1572648-2 25733.123.211 1572648-6 25733.201.004 : 2 |2 f f élggéggg §@§S’SE?WHEE§2@ R;Hié MQAXXZQ : g;ﬁ
1572648-3 25733.417.031 1572648-7 25733.201.0472 [ ’ , fofy, :
1572648-4 25733.123. 204 i W - | ] 0-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
S 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 1313|313 21684004 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
-l 2021272 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2 N B 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2| 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2. 50mm?2 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 5.6 - 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
I 50mm? 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.9 - | - 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
S IR T T O B 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ S T I I 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-l T 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1?& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | RN 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-l 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I R I B 180287 WASUER FLAT . REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : :
-l 221272 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, -l ol 21212 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 09
APPLY PART NUMBER 2’23419’6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. _ 1 1 W W 24063971 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il B A I 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l T 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R I R BN VT SLATE STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. $WARNTNG -l 212122 2-22281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSTION P27
-l T 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I R RN TR T o 5
JOLBMERE, U 2o 0o FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T o T a T T 20753657 TSCR BUSC Rems (W6 X T2) E
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . UNL- L] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - e - - 10
-l 2-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
22 1] 6-1803001-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
-l 1-2217206-3  |BLADE, SLUG 7
-l 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
-l T-240641-1 SPACER 5
-l 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
LEL 2121 1 6-1633962-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-l 455888-8 SPACER CRIMPER ?
1fl (I - - R B I 1-456408-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
P R N T S o 5SEPT207 — TE Comectin
HOFFNER — Y
CHTK LBl 16SEPT20T14 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 16SEPT2014 | naME
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
Tie 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) R : S B e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2150488 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




N,_

I

!

il

)

— 17.8£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STR

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

OKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ! Té%N DWHNOFFNER W5SEPT2(M4 5) TE Connecﬁva
CHTK LBl 16SEPT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 16SEPT20714 [NaME
T ELBIN 0 End Feed
PP ATLANTIC VERSTON an N an fnd e
| PLC + . pplircaror
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 1 ’
. . . 4 PLC + SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | L—— |l = :
MATER I AL I LR ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2150488
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150488-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150488-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150488-T CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 - 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3| - | | 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S SR L -1 - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
ngii i'é? 22 E‘lggi E -1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
| : | - | 1] 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLAégsgggiyONS AR B 65-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
-1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,6.3 mm FASTON i l T lg;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] | 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 44
6.00-6.00 mm [.236-.236 INJ 2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN] . —— T "EED CAM. POST FETD W
XEEMM%MN coldd ey e RN 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
SPECTFICATION ] -1 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED A5\ SN\ - | 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL I 4258886 SPACER, CRIMPER &c
1572648 25133 201 011 1572648-5 25133 123 242 ~ b cl19791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
15726482 25733123 211 1572648-6 25733.201 004 — ] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
1572648-3 25733 417 031 15726487 25733 201 042 -1 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
1572648-4 25733.123.204 -] 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-1 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2] 7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
ST7E r=0 | om [INCH) | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 5-18022-5 [ SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> T 0mmo > 05+7-0.05 L 081+/- 0021 5 6 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
1. 50mm? 1.75+4/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.9 - 3|3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
-1 2172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 2172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2119792-? PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602~ | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2172 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2172 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] Aveou | D[RR LMALRINNG) Al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2] 7 [-2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
Zﬁl *WARNTNG -] 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, R 5108753 SUATE STRIP HOLD DOWN 53
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON INSTALLATION,  SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING SRR PR PP RN CONPR S On 55
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIRe SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 18032924 DRAG 20
@EEEégﬁggRWﬂéi Sﬁﬁh%ﬁéEipé[1§i§oEA§&O§§g é?éESTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 2172 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN T 240644-9 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 1
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I ) ) 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 2-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(R 6-1803001-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
-] 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 1803203~ | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
-1 7-240641-1 SPACER 5
-] 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN 6-1633962-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI ] 1 -456408-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TSSEPT 20T — TE Commectiviy
A —ssrr] TS 15 s s
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 16SEPT2014 [NaME
PACIFIC VERSION T e ocson e
L olc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e NG LE: . A 1] 00775 (G2 150488 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

REF

- MECHANLTCAL

| 1

' L 17.840.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

158EPTZ014

H: ;‘SCORTOR%%N DWHNOFFNER ( ) TE Connectivity
K 16SEPT2014 > Y [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

30mm STROKE
\ , 30mm STROKE — 30mm STROKE
',/" B
S \ e
\ p
®“ ) T 187508 0EC 10 CRANGE AND TAE CONTROLL I NG ENGINEER ING ORGAN! 24
CH
. T ELBIN
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERH IS 'SPEC IF I£D: T6SEPT2014 [nau

APVD
T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

b S (At lantic version shown on sheets

CCCCCCCC
AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ e Al 00779 (C=2150488

QP
@ e oreen Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T T hpplicator
boST FeED "PRE FEED | of 48 2 of 4) ot | L

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




